4/16/01 OTPE.

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001 Nexp. 4/94

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

04-25-2001



To the Conorable Composioner of Patents and Trademarks:	101685450
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EBERT, Michael, SORG, Franz, TRUNZ, Michael, MARIANEK, Frank, OSTERRIED, Karlfriend, and KASPAREK, Markus Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss Internal Address: Street Address: D-89518 GERMANY City: State: State: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example. A. Patent Application No.(s) 	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald T. Shekleton / Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 23-0920 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Gerald T. Shekleton Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coverage.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy April 11, 2001 Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

4/16/2001 HTECKLU1 00000046 09/2260

40.00 Ū

PATENT REEL: 011706 FRAME: 0551

ASSIGNMENT

lled	
cknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inver	d valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl	Zeiss, D-89518 Heidenheim / Germany
s successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said ass f the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letter	signee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements as Patent of the United States, entitled <u>Device for the low-deformation</u>
upport of an optical element and met	hod for the low-deformation support of the optical element
or United States Letters Patent, which the unders improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent o and in any reissue or extension thereof.	19, and in said application and any and all other applications igned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications,
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests t	the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests t	the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the
livisional, continuation or substitute application to relating thereto, and any application for the reissue of and, in the event of any application or Letters Pathest of the ability of the undersigned in the matter producing evidence in support thereof. The undersing Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the tenth and and enjoyed by the united same would have been held and enjoyed by the united same would have been held and enjoyed by	
or improvements for all foreign countries, including at the request of said assignee, all documents in cont	action with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.
23.11.00	(EBERT, Michael, DiplIng.)
	(EBERT, Michael, DiplIng.)
P. 11.00	X-for
(Date)	(SORG Franz)
27.10.2000	Millial
(Date)	(TRUNZ, Michael)
201. 10. LOOC (Date)	Julia franch
(Date)	(MARIANEK, Frank)
26.10.2000	partful light
(Date)	(OSTERRIED, Karlfried, Dr.)
	Yorks cant
13.11.2000 (Date)	(KASPAREK, Markus)
(Date)	
STATE OF Cormany	•*
STATE OF Germany	

RECORDED: 04/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011706 FRAME: 0552